2025 Junior Independent Membership and Foundation Fellowship Program Application		
Name:		
Address:		
City, State, Zip:		
Cell Phone:		
Home Phone:		
Email:		
USGA GHIN # AND Current Handicap Index:		
Approximate # of rounds played in 2024:		
Birth Date:		
School you are attending:		
Are you or your parents a dues paying member at a golf course? If yes, what facility?		
How did you learn about the WMGA Junior Independent Membership?		
Why would you like to be a Junior Independent Member?		
If living in Manhattan, select district affiliation: (Choose one: LI, NJ, WCT)		

Junior Independent Membership is subject to annual review by the Membership

Committee. There are no Annual Dues for Independent Membership.

Please email your Junior Independent Membership Application to office@wmga.com.

Call the WMGA office, (914) 592-7888, for additional information.

2025 Fellowship Program

Fill in the section below if you are also applying for the Fellowship Program.

To be eligible for the Fellowship Program, the applicant must: 1) be accepted as a Junior Independent Member, 2) show financial need, 3) be between 12-18 years of age, and 4) have a USGA Handicap Index.

The Fellowship Program provides accepted applicants with 1) reimbursement of WMGA entry fees and other tournament related costs up to \$500 per tournament season (May through October), and 2) a mentor who will foster good sportsmanship, encourage tournament participation, assist with tournament entry questions, and follow the mentee's progress. Acceptance into the Fellowship Program entitles the applicant to participate in the program for that calendar year. Applicants must reapply every year. If you are accepted into the Fellowship Program, you will receive an email with all relevant information, including a reimbursement request form. Please call the WMGA office if you have any questions.

Parent/Guardian Name:	
Parent/Guardian Cell Phone:	

Tell us about yourself and why you should be selected for the Fellowship program stipend: